INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE
INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2008

Type of Company

Casualty
lowa

Non - lowa
Total

Life
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Mortgage Guaranty Insurers

Non - lowa

Reciprocal Exchanges

Non - lowa

State Mutual Associations

Hospital and Medical Service Corp.

Health Maintenance Organizations

lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Organized Delivery Systems

lowa Limited Service Organization

lowa Health Only Insurer

Non-lowa Health Only Insurers

County Mutuals

(2007 BUSINESS)

Number

60
811

871
26

409
435

23

15

15

15
87

(Based on Direct Premium instead of

Net Assessments and Fees)

Fraternals
lowa
Non - lowa

Total

Grand Total

29
30

lowa Business Only

1,304,375,725
3,238,792,074

4,543,167,799

1,400,622,207
4,454.514,086

5,855,136,293

124,062,604

62,459,326

45,885,064
49,578,324

580,403,336
270,431,798

850,835,134
2,505,310
123,783,554
2,065,884,710
41,336,730
106,442,774

3,738,838
179,593,252

183,332,090

14,054,409,712




