## INFORMATION COMPILED FROM REPORT OF THE INSURANCE DIVISION OF IOWA 2008 (2007 BUSINESS)

Type of Company	<u>Number</u>	Iowa Business Only
Casualty		
lowa	60	1,304,375,725
Non - Iowa	811	<u>3,238,792,074</u>
Total	871	<u>4,543,167,799</u>
<u>Life</u>		
Iowa Non - Iowa	26 409	1,400,622,207
		<u>4,454,514,086</u>
Total	435	<u>5,855,136,293</u>
Mortgage Guaranty Insurers		
Non - Iowa	23	<u>124,062,604</u>
Reciprocal Exchanges		
Non - Iowa	15	<u>62,459,326</u>
State Mutual Associations	15	<u>45,885,064</u>
Hospital and Medical Service Corp.	1	49,578,324
<b>Health Maintenance Organizations</b>		
lowa	3	<u>580,403,336</u>
Non - Iowa	9	<u>270,431,798</u>
Total	12	<u>850,835,134</u>
Organized Delivery Systems	2	<u>2,505,310</u>
lowa Limited Service Organization	1	<u>123,783,554</u>
lowa Health Only Insurer	1	<u>2,065,884,710</u>
Non-lowa Health Only Insurers	15	<u>41,336,730</u>
<b>County Mutuals</b>	87	<u>106,442,774</u>
(Based on Direct Premium instead Net Assessments and Fees)	of	
<u>Fraternals</u>		
lowa	1	3,738,838
Non - Iowa	29	<u>179,593,252</u>
Total	30	<u>183,332,090</u>
Grand Total	<u>1,508</u>	14,054,409,712